investments to a 0.5% increase or decrease in the discount rates applied to the valuation models which have been valued using the
discounted future cash flows from the underlying businesses.

26 Ventus 2 VCT plc

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Continued

6. Investments (continued)

The following table demonstrates the impact of the application of the upside and downside alternative discount factors to the net asset value
of each share fund:

   Discount   Net   Discount

   Rate   Asset   Rate

   +0.5%   Value   -0.5%

   £000   £000   £000

Ordinary shares   18,107   19,004   19,948

“C” shares   13,761   14,449   15,174

“D” shares   2,591   2,836   3,095

Further sensitivity analysis is provided in the Investment Manager’s Report.

7. Basic and diluted net asset value per share

As at 31 August 2020

   Ordinary   “C”   “D”

   Shares   Shares   Shares

Net asset value per share   p per share   77.9   128.1   142.4
Based on:
Net asset value   £000   19,004   14,449   2,836
Number of shares   number of shares   24,392,655   11,283,207   1,990,767

As at 29 February 2020 (audited)

   Ordinary   “C”   “D”

   Shares   Shares   Shares

Net asset value per share   p per share   79.4   133.0   144.4
Based on:
Net asset value   £000   19,363   15,003   2,874
Number of shares   number of shares   24,392,655   11,283,207   1,990,767

* The value per share may differ on recalculation due to rounding differences

8. Dividends

A final dividend for the year ended 29 February 2020 of 2.50p per ordinary share was paid to ordinary shareholders on 26 August 2020.

An interim dividend of 2.50p per ordinary share has been declared for the six month period ended 31 August 2020 which will be paid on
20 January 2021 to all ordinary shareholders on the register as at close of business on 18 December 2020.

A final dividend for the year ended 29 February 2020 of 4.00p per “C” share was paid to “C” shareholders on 26 August 2020.

An interim dividend of 4.00p per “C” share has been declared for the six month period ended 31 August 2020 which will be paid on